IHCTPYKLIA MO CKAAAAHHIO
CTOAQ MOHTQXXHOIO:

' 3adpikcyBat BGOATOM (nos3. 11) yepes Lanby
ctonopHy (nos. 13) i LLAMBY
BCcTtaHOBUTU nAOCKy (nos. 12). —
NPUTMCKAOY
NoABIMHMM (No3. 6) ' B ©okoBMHM (No3. 1)
BCEPEAMHY Yyepes BEPXHI OTBOPU B
OOKOBMH (No3. 1) i TpyOi BCTAOHOBUTU
HO>KMBUTM OOATOM nonepeyrHn (nos. 3, 4).
(nos. 8) yepes ' BCTAHOBUTUK IX NOTPIOHO
LLIaMBOyY CTONOPHY TAK, LLLOO NOABIMHMM
(nos. 10) i Luamby npmtnckad (nos. 6) 6ys
naocky (nos. 9). BCepEeAMHI NPOIAA

HE 3ATUCKATH.

Ha ©OOKOBMHM
(nos. 1)
BCTAHOBMTU
3ATAYLLIKM
(nos. 14, 15).

CMA 120 ESD yn; CMA 150 ESD yn; CMA 180 ESD yn;
CMI‘I 120 A (T) yn; CMI 150 A (T) yn; CMIT 180 A (T) yn;

3'eaHaTM NonepeyrHy npasy (No3. 4) Ta NonepeynHy
AiBY (no3. 3) 30 AOMOMOTOK NEPEKAAAMHM CTOAY

(nos. 5), po3BeECTH IX HO HEODXIAHY LLIMPUMHY TA

. nonepeyrH. BUCTaBUTH
nonepeynHm (nos. 3, 4)
HQ NOTPIOGHY BUCOTY TA
30TUCHYTM ODOATOM
(nos. 8) yepes wandy
ctonopHy (nos. 10) i
LLIOMOY NAOCKY

(nos. 9).

1 Ha nonepeymHm
(nos. 3, 4)
BCTOHOBUTU
3arAywku (nos. 14).

Mixx nonepedirHamm (nos. 3, 4)
N BCTABMTM PO3MipkM (No3. 2) no
N KPQsSX CTOAQ | 3aCpiKCyBATH
ooaTom (nos. 11) yepes
LLIOMOy ctonopHy (nos. 13)i
LLOMOY NAoCKy (nos. 12).

N

MPUKPYTUTU CTIABHULLIO AO
[PO3MOPOK CTOAY (no3. 2) 3a
AOMOMOTOI0 COMOPI3iB (nos. 7).

CTiAbHMUS

Mo3uuii Ha cxemi
(KoMnnekm kapkaca cmoay):

[llemani ma cknadansbHi 0duUHUL:

1. BokobuHa cmony - 2 wm.

2. Po3nipka cmony - 2 wm.

3. MonepeyuHa cmony niba - 2 wm.

L. MNMonepeyuHa cmony npaba - 2 wm.

5. MepeknaduHa cmony - 2 wm.

6. Mpumuckay nodBitHuu M8 - 4 wm.

MoHmaxHul KoMnAaekm:

7. Camopis 4,2x19 n/kpyz+dypm LB - 6 wm.

8. boam M8x20 BHymp. 6-2paH. Ub - 8 wm.

9. Wauda nnocka 8 Ub - 8 wm.

10. Wauda cmonopra 8 UG5 - 8 wm.

11. Boam M6x20 BHymp. 6-2pan. LB - 16 wm.

12. Wadda nnocka 6 UB - 16 wm.

13. Wauda cmonopra 6 UB - 16 wm.

14. 3aznywka 40x40 naacmuk (cipa) - 6 wm.

*MOXXAMBI 3MIHM B KOHCTRYKLIT BUPOBY, KI HE MOTriPLLYIOTh MOro AKICTb,LLLO HE BOAOXOBAHI B AQHIM IHCTPRYKLLI. !

15. 3aznywka 80x40 naacmuk (cipa) - 2 wm.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
for the Workbench:

SMA 120 ESD pack; SMA 150 ESD pack; SMA 180 ESD pack;
SMP 120 L (T) pack; SMP 150 L (T) pack; SMP 180 L (T) pack;

Attach the right cross-bar (pos. 4) and the left
cross-bar (pos. 3) using the cross-bar (pos. 5),
move them to the necessary width and fasten
them with a bolt (pos. 11) through a lock washer

="

Install the double
clamp (pos. 6)
inside the supports
(pos. 1) and fasten
it with a bolt

(pos. 8) through
the lock washer
(pos. 10) and flat
washer (pos. 9).
DO NOT CLENCH.

Install stubs
(pos. 14, 15)
on the
supports

(pos. 1).

(pos. 13) and a flat washer (pos. 12).

Install the cross-bars

(pos. 3, 4) into the supports

(pos. 1) through the upper
holes in the pipe. Install
them so that the double
clamp ?pos. 6) was inside
the profile of the cross-
bars. Set the cross-bars
(pos. 3, 4) to the desired
height and clamp them
with a bolt (pos. 8) through
the lock Wosher{pos. 10)
and flat washer (pos. 9).

Install the stulbbs
(pos. 14) on
the cross-bars
(pos. 3, 4).

N

Install fie-bar (pos. 2) between
the cross-bars (pos. 3, 4) along
the edges of the table and
fasten with a bolt (pos. 11)
through a lock washer (pos. 13) '
and a flat washer (pos. 12).

Tabletop

*There may be changes fo the design of the product that do not impair its quality which are not

described in this instruction.

Fasten the tabletop to the
table tie-bars (pos. 2) using
self-tapping screws (pos. 7).

Positions on the scheme
(Frame set for table):

Parts and assembly units:

. Support - 2 pcs.

. Tie-bar - 2 pcs.

. Left cross-bar - 2 pcs.

. Cross-bar - 2 pcs.

1
2
3
L. Right cross-bar - 2 pcs.
5
6

. Double clamp M8 - & pcs.

Mounting kif:

1. Self-tapping screw 4,2x19 - 6 pcs.

8. Bolt M8x20 - 8 pcs.

9. Flat washer 8 - 8 pcs.

10. Lock washer 8 - 8 pcs.

11. Bolt M6x20 - 16 pcs.

12. Flat washer 6 - 16 pcs.

13. Lock washer 6 - 16 pcs.

14. Plastic stub 40x40 (gray) - 6 pcs.

15. Plastic stub 80x40 (gray) - 2 pcs.




IHCTPYKLIA MO CKAAAAHHIO: CtoAaa moHTaxHoro (HABICHI EAEMEHTH)

@ KpinAeHHS KOMNAEKTY CTiMoK

1.Crivika - 2 LuT. 3
2.3amckay - 2 Lur.

3.[ourckay noasiviHu M8 - 2 LurT.

4.60AT MEX20 - 4 LuT.

5.1 anba nanocka 8 - 4 Lur.

é.lUlanba croriopHa 8 - 4 L.

J.BUHT M8X40 - 2 L.

B BOKOBMHM CTOAY, Yepes 3atnckay (nos. 2),
BCTABUTM CTiMKM (no3. 1) TOK, LLLOO MOABIMHUI
npPUTUCKAY (no3. 3) 0yB BCepeAMHI NPOADIAS
CTIMKW. BUCTABUTU CTiMKKM HO MOTPIOHY BUCOTY
TA 3ATMCHYTM BOATOM M8X20 (nos. 4) 4yepes
LLIAMOY NAOCKy (no3s. 5) i Luanby CTONOPHY
(nos. 6), a TAKOX 3ATUCHYTM TBMHTOM M8x40
(nos. 7) Ao ynopy Yepes 3atmckad (nos. 2).

2

—H D

D

4 6 bokoBMHaO
CTOAY AiBQ
5

@ KpinAeHHS KOMNAEKTY NMOAULLI CTOAY

3'€eAHATH
LLEHTPAABHY CTAXKY
(nos. 1) 3 BiHHUMM
CTOKKAOMM (no3. 2)
TA 30QDIKCYBATU IX
MOHTOXKHUM
KOMMAEKTOM

(nos3. 4,5, 6,7).

NN lon oY

A
i

bokoBmHaO
CTOAY AiBQ

N

[MoUKPYTUTH
noamuio (nos. 3)
AO CTDKKM 30
AOMOMOTOIO
camopisis (nos. 8).

1.LLeHTPaAbHQ CTIXKKQ MOAMLI - T LUT.
2.bI9HQ CTIXKKA MOAMLL - 2 LLIT.

3.[MoAmusg - 1 Lur.

4.MBUHT Méx12 - 8 L.

5. avba narocka 6 - 8 Lur.
é.LLlanba crornopHa 6 - 8 LLT.
J.favika Mé - 8 LT,

8.Camopiz 4,2x192 - 5 Lur.
9.60AT M8X20 - 2 LuT.
10.lLlanba nrocka 8 - 2 Lur.
11.[LLlanba croriopHa 8 - 2 1ur.

bokoBmHa
CTOAY NPABA

CTIXKKY 3

CTOAY TQ

3'eaHaTU 3IOPAHY
OOKOBMHAOMM

3adpikcyBATH T
MOHTODKHMM
KOMMAEKTOM
(nos. 9,10, 11).

bokoBmHa
CTOAY MPABA

N’

_ Kpil‘l/_\eHHSI
MaHeAi
nepdopoBAHOI

1.[laHeAb nepgbopoBaHQa - 1 LUT.

2.pummckay M8 - 4 L.
3.60AT M8X20 - 4 LuT.
4.[llanba nrocka 8 - 4 Lur.

S.lUanba croriopHa 8 - 4 Lur.

Crinika

3 TMABHOI CTOPOHM CTOAY 30BECTH

NaHeAb NepdoopoBaHy (nos. 1),
3'€AHQATA 1T 3 CTIMKAMM HYEPE3 MPUTUCKAY

(nos. 2) Ta 3adIKCYBATU I MOHTAXKHMA

Komnaektom (nos. 3, 4, 5).

KpinA€HHS
bAOKyYy
€AEKTPOMOHTAXHOrIO

1.6AOK EAEKTIPOMOHTOQXKHMM - T LLIT.
2.Mpummckay M8 - 2 Lur.

3.60AT MEX20 - 2 L.

4.lllanba nanocka 8 - 2 1.
S.Ulanba croriopHa 8 - 2 Lur.

Crinka

3 TMAbHOI CTOPOHM CTOAY 30BECTM OAOK
EAEKTPOMOHTOXKHMM (n03. 1), 3'eaHATH

' MOrO 3i CTIMKAMM Yepes3 MpUTUMCKAY

(nos. 2) Ta 30dIKCYBATU MOHTCAXKHUM
Komnaektom (nos. 3, 4, 5).



@ KpinA€eHHA KOMNAEKTY NOAMULLI HOACTABKM

1.LLeHTPaAbHQ CTIXKKQ MOAML - T LUT.

2.bIYHQ CTIKKQ MOAMLL - 2 LUT.

3.KOOHLLITEVIH MOAMLI AiBMK - T LLIT.

4.KOOHLLTEMH MOAML MpQaBMiK - 1 LUT.

S.[Mpurmckay M8 - 2 Lur.

6.[Toamusa - 1 Lur.

7.[BUHT MéX12 - 8 LuT.

8.llanba nanocka 6 - 8 LuT.

9.lllanba crornopHAa 6 - 8 LuT.

10.favika M6 - 8 Lur.

11.Camopiz 4,2x19 - 9 LuT.

12.60AT M8X20 - 4 LuT.

13.LLlanba nrocka 8 - 4 LuT.

14.lLlanba crornopHAQ 8 - 4 Lur.

15.3arayLuka 1oy6m 40x40
rnAacr.(cipa) - 2 Lur.

16.3arnyuka @ 12 mm (cipa) - 4 Lur.

5
//_ Critika

% 6

BCTAQHOBUTU

KPP OHLUTENHM
noAmUi

(nos. 3, 4) Ha
CTIMKY CTOAY 30
AOMOMOTOIO
»/6 MOHTOXXHOTO

G 9 KOMMAEKTY
19 ( (nos. 12, 13, 14)
yepes

[T~ NPUTUCKAY
14 13 3 (nos. 5).

~Ll

\

3'eAHOTM 3IBPAHY

CTSIKKY 3
KPOHLLUTEMHOMM
noauui (nos. 3, 4)
30 AOMOMOTOIO
MOHTOXXHOIO
KOMMAEKTY

(nos. 12, 13, 14).

3'eaHaTH
LLEHTPOAbHY
CTaXKY (nos. 1)
3 BIHHUMM
CTHKKAMM

(nos. 2) Ta
3adoiKCyBATH TX
MOHTCKHUM
KOMMAEKTOM
(nos. 7, 8, 9, 10).

MoUKPYTUTU | 11(2
noauLio (nos. 6)

AO CTKKM TA
KPOHLUTEMHIB
MNOAMLL 30
AOMOMOrOLO
CAMOpI3iB
(nos. 11).

Y KpOHLUTEWH
NOAMLL AIBUM
(nos. 3) 1@

KO OHLUTEMH
NOAULL MPABMMA
(nos. 4)
BCTAHOBMUTU
3ArAYLLIKM
(nos. 15).

| @ KpinAeHHa KoMnAekTy ocBiTAeHHs LED-40W

1.KpOHLLITEVIH CBITUALHMKO AlBMKT - T LLIT.
' 2.KDOHLLITeLIH CBITMAHMKA [1OOBMM - | LLIT. 3'€AHATU LLEHTPAABHY BAAKY CBITMABHMKA (NO3. 6)
3.[IDUTHCKGY [TOABIVHIN MG - 2 LUT. 3 BiYHMMM BAAKOMM CBITMABHMKA (no3. 4, 5) Ta

4.6i4Ha 6AQAKQO CBITMAbHMKQ MPQABA - 1 LLIT. : -
S.bi4Ha 6AAKQ CBITMAbHMKA AIBQ - T LUT. 30PIKCYBATH X MOHTOXKHKM KOMMAAEKTOM

6.LUeHTPaAbHO BAAKQ CBITUALHMKA - 1 LLIT. (no3. 11,12, 13, 14).
G L0 mooka B - 8 wr 3'eanami 3i6paHy 6aaky
9 L1/ariba CronopHa 8 - 8 L, CBITMABHMKA 3 KPOHLLTEMHOMM
10.3arAyLuka oy 40x40 CBITWAbHKKA (no3. 1, 2) 30
naqacr.(cipa) - 2 Lur. AOMOMOTOKO MOHTAXKHOTO
Komnaekty (nos. 7, 8, 9).

11.[BUHT Méx12 - 8 LuT.
BCTAHOBMTI 3ATAYLLIKM

12.lLLlamba narocka 6 - 8 Lur.

13.Lllanba crornopHQ 6 - 8 LuT. v
(nos. 10) y KpOHLUTEMHM

CBITMABbHMKA (no3. 1, 2)

14.lavika Mé - 8 Lur.

| 15.CBITMABHUK CBITAOAIOAHMM
LED 40W - T Lur.

18.MBUHT M4x12 - 2 Lur.

17.Favika M4 - 2 Lur.

18.lLLlanba nrocka 4 - 2 Lur.

19.Lllanba croriopHa 4 - 2 Lur.

MPUKPINKUTA TOUAQY
CBITUAbHMKO AO OAAKM
CBITMABHMKA TA

M 3adbikcyBaT 3Q
AOMOMOrOIO
MOHTOXXHOTO KOMIMAEKTY
! Tpuman (nos. 16,17, 18, 19).
CBITUABHMKA BCTOHOBUTU CBITMABHUK Y
TOUMON.

BCTAHOBMUTIM KPOHLLTEMHM CBITMABHMKA (M03. 1, 2) HQ CTiMKY CTOAY TA 3ACPIKCYBATH 30
' AOMOMOTOIO MOHTOXXHOIO KOMMAEKTY (no3. 7, 8, 9) 4epes NoABIMHMM MPpUTMCKAY (nos. 3).

@ KpinAeHHs KoMNAeKTY KpOHLUTEUHA IHCTPYMEHTAABHOTO

MPUKPINUTI HONPSMHY 1.HanpamHa kapetkim

KapeTkM niasicy (nos. 1) Ao riABiCY - 1 LT,
KPOHLLTEMHIB TA 30CDIKCYBATH 2.baraHCHp - 1 LT,
340 AOMOMOTIOKD MOHTQAXXHOTO 3.60AT M8X25 - 2 L.

Komnaekty (nos. 3, 4, 5). 4.llJarba nrocka 8 - 2 L.
S.Ulanba croriopHa 8 - 2 Lur.

KpoHLuTemnH
CBITMABHMKQ
AIBUM

KpoHLiTenH
CBITMABHMKQ
pfeYel:1%1%




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS: for the Workbench (HINGED ELEMENTS)

@ Fastening of the Set of racks

1.Rack - 2 pcs. 3
2.Clamp - 2 pcs.

3.Double clamp M8 - 2 pcs.

4.Bolt M8x20 - 4 pcs.

S.Flat washer 8 - 4 pcs.

é.Lock washer 8 - 4 pcs.

7.Screw M8x40 - 2 pcs.

Install the racks (pos. 1) into the table supports
through the clamp (pos. 2) so that the double
clamp (pos. 3) was Inside the rack profile. Set the
racks to the desired height and fasten with a bolt
M8x20 (pos. 4) through a flat washer (pos. 5) and a
lock washer (pos. 6), and fasten with a screw M8x40
(pos. 7) until it stops through the clamp (pos. 2).

2
] /
/
N
0 D
D
6 5 Left support

@ Fastening of the Set of shelf for workbench

Atftach the
cenftral tie-bar
(pos. 1) with the
side tie-bars
gpos. 2) and
asten them with
the mounting kit
(pos. 4, 5, 6, 7).

A

\a

Left support

Fasten the shelf
(pos. 3) to the
tle-bar using
self-tapping
screws (pos. 8).

1.Central tie-bar of the shelf - 1 pcs.
2.Side tie-bar of the shelf - 2 pcs.
3.Shelf - 1 pcs.

4.5crew Méxl12 - 8 pcs.

S.Flat washer 6 - 8 pcs.

é6.Lock washer 6 - 8 pcs.

/7.NUt Mé - 8 pcs.

8.Self-tapping screw 4.2x19 - 5 pcs.
9.Bolt M8x20 - 2 pcs.

10.Flat washer 8 - 2 pcs.

I'1.Lock washer 8 - 2 pcs.

Right support

Attach the
assembled fie-bar
to the table
supports and
fasten it with the
mounting kit

(pos. 9. 10, 11).

Right support

N’

@ Fastening of the

Perforated Panel

.Perforated panel - 1 pcs.
2.Clamp M8 - 4 pcs.

3.Bolt MEx20 - 4 pcs.

4.Flat washer 8 - 4 pcs.
S.Lock washer 8 - 4 pcs.

Rack

From the back side of the table, install
the perforated panel (pos. 1), attach it
to the racks through the clamp (pos. 2)
and fasten it with the mounting kit
(pos. 3, 4, 5).

Fastening of the
Electrical installation unit
1.Electrical installation unit - 1 pcs.
2.Clamp M8 - 2 pcs.
3.Bolt M8x20 - 2 pcs.

4.Flat washer 8 - 2 pcs.
S.Lock washer 8 - 2 pcs.

Rack

‘\;L?

From the back side of the table, install
the electrical installation unit (pos. 1),
attach it to the racks through the
clamp (pos. 2) and fasten it with the
mounting kit (pos. 3, 4, 5).



@ Fastening of the Set of shelf

1.Central tie-bar of the shelf - 1 pcs.
2.Side tie-bar of the shelf - 2 pcs.
3. Left shelf bracket - 1 pcs.
4. Right shelf bracket - 1 pcs.
S5. Clamp M8 - 2 pcs.
é.Shelf - 1 pcs.
/.Screw Méxl12 - 8 pcs.
8.Flat washer 6 - 8 pcs.
9.Lock washer 6 - 8 pcs.
10.Nut Mé - 8 pcs.
11.5elf-tapping screw 4,2x19 - 9 pcs.
12.Bolt M8x20 - 4 pcs.
13.Flat washer 8 - 4 pcs.
14.Lock washer 8 - 4 pcs.
15.Pipe stub 40x40 plastic
(gray) - 2 pcs.
16. Stub @ 12 mm (gray) - 4 pcs.

5
/_ Rack

% 6

Install the shelf
brackets
(pos. 3, 4) on the
table rack using
the mounting kit
(pos. 12, 13, 14)
»/6 through the
claomp (pos. 5).

~Ll

\

Attach the

central tie-bar
(pos. 1) with the

side tie-bars

(pos. 2) and

fasten them with
the mounting kit
(pos. 7, 8,9, 10).

Aftach the assembled
tie-bar to the shelf

brackets (pos. 3, 4)
using the mounting kit
(pos. 12, 13, 14).

Fasten the shelf
(pos. 6) to the
fie-bar and shelf
brackets using

self-tapping 11
screws (pos. 11).

Install the
stubs (pos. 15)
in the left shelf
bracket

(pos. 3) and
right shelf
bracket

(pos. 4).

|

AN

<z

' mounting kit (pos. 7, 8, 9) through the double clamp (pos. 3).

| @ Fastening of the Set of lighting LED-40W

1.Left bracket of the lamp - 1 pcs.

! 2.Right bracket of the lamp - 1 pcs.

3.Double clamp M8 - 2 pcs.

4.Right side beam of the lamp - 1 pcs.

S.Left side beam of the lamp - 1 pcs.

é6.Central beam of the lamp - 1 pcs.

' /.Bolt M8x20 - 6 pcs.

8.Flat washer 8 - 6 pcs.

9.Lock washer 8 - 6 pcs.

10.Pipe stub 40x40 plastic
(gray) - 2 pcs.

11.Screw Méx12 - 8 pcs.

12.Flat washer 6 - 8 pcs.

13.Lock washer & - 8 pcs.

14.Nut Mé - 8 pcs.

| 15.LED lamp 40W - 1 pcs.

16.Screw M4x12 - 2 pcs.

17.Nut M4 - 2 pcs.

18.Flat washer 4 - 2 pcs.

19.Lock washer 4 - 2 pcs.

Attach the central beam of the lamp (pos. 6)
with the side beams of the lamp (pos. 4, 5) and
fasten them with the mounting kit

(pos. 11, 12, 13, 14).

Attach the assembled
beam of the lamp to the
brackets of the lamp
(pos. 1, 2) using the
mounting kit (pos. 7, 8, 9).

Install the stubs (pos. 10)
in the brackets of the
lomp (pos. 1, 2).

S
\.
"\
1
e Fasten the holder of the
ks \' lamp to the beam of the
18 ’\ !r%mp OndeOSTE_? it with
e mounting ki
6 a’ I (pos. 16, 17,18, 19).
s Ik?s;rgll the lamp in the
15 &= Holder olaer.
—= — of the lamp
ok 165

Install the brackets of the lamp (pos. 1, 2) on the table rack and fasten them with the

@ Fastening of the Set of tool bracket

1.Suspension carriage
guide - 1 pcs.
2.Balancer - 1 pcs.
3.Bolt M8x25 - 2 pcs.
4.Flat washer 8 - 2 pcs.
b.Lock washer 8 - 2 pcs.

Fasten the suspension carriage
guide (pos. 1) to the brackets
and fasten with the mounting
kit (pos. 3, 4, 5).

Left bracket
of the lamp

Right bracket
of the lam




	Інструкція_Стіл_монтажний_СМП_СМА_уп_new_(каркас 2025)_укр_англ.pdf
	укр
	Чертежный вид1
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид4
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид7
	Местный вид  (1 : 2.5)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид10
	Местный вид  (1 : 5)

	англ
	Чертежный вид12
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид16
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид19
	Местный вид  (1 : 2.5)
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид21
	Местный вид  (1 : 5)


	Інструкція_Стіл_монтажний_СМП_СМА_уп_new_(навісні елементи)_укр_англ.PDF
	укр_с.2
	Чертежный вид16
	Чертежный вид17
	Местный вид  (1 : 5)
	Чертежный вид19
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид22
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид24
	Местный вид  (1 : 2.3)
	Чертежный вид26
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид28
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид47

	укр_с.3
	Чертежный вид61
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.8)
	Чертежный вид63
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид65
	Местный вид  (1 : 1.7)
	Чертежный вид67
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид69
	Чертежный вид70
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид72
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид74
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид76
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид108
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)

	англ_с.2
	Чертежный вид140
	Чертежный вид141
	Местный вид  (1 : 5)
	Чертежный вид143
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид145
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид147
	Местный вид  (1 : 2.3)
	Чертежный вид149
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид151
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)
	Чертежный вид153

	англ_с.3
	Чертежный вид154
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.8)
	Чертежный вид157
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид159
	Местный вид  (1 : 1.7)
	Чертежный вид161
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид163
	Чертежный вид165
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид167
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Чертежный вид169
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид171
	Местный вид  (1 : 3)
	Местный вид  (1 : 4)
	Чертежный вид172
	Местный вид  (1 : 3.5)



